



Make a donation

Project info

Mission

Asbl Akindo's objectives are to organise holidays for socially vulnerable children and young people, to offer recreational activities to the youth and training courses to vulnerable women and to volunteers.



This organisation communicates in Dutch only. Please consult the [information in Dutch](#) to learn more.

General information

Board of directors

Monique Van Erum (chairman), Wilfried Hendriks (vice-chairman), Ahmad Rawaha, Ingrid Deferme, Pieter Deprez, Anke Dewel, Annick Mertens, Raftips, Diane Vandekerckhof, Ann Vermassen

Daily management

Kristien Van Camp

Founded in

1966

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

3,3

Number of volunteers

270

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

The board members are not remunerated

Account number(s)

BE18 7785 9456 2565 - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Fiscal certificate

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40€ during the calendar year

Newsletter

website

Financial information

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by BVBA B&A Accountants, chartered-accountants IAB-IEC.

Costs 2018

Total=270.371 € (100%)

Proceeds 2018

Total=335.121 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	104.126 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	60.139 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.708 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	17.772 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	28.927 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	142.874 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	2.677 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	242.403 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	1.539 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	214 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	2.113 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2018	270.371 €	Total proceeds 2018	335.121 €
		Balance: 64.750 €	

Assets 2018

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	18.413 €	Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	82.881 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	146.821 €	Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	82.354 €
Total assets 2018	165.234 €	Total liabilities 2018	165.234 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 64.468 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by BVBA B&A Accountants, chartered-accountants IAB-IEC.

Costs 2017

Total=203.587 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	90.779 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.653 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	6.030 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	100.004 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	1.636 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	3.316 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	169 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2017	203.587 €

Proceeds 2017

Total=205.204 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	40.376 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	27.960 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	130.552 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	5.244 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.072 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2017	205.204 €
Balance: 1.617 €	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	72.505 €
Total assets 2017	72.505 €

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	48.646 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	23.859 €
Total liabilities 2017	72.505 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 48.646 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Patrick Vandervelden bvba, chartered-accountants IAB-IEC 2236794 N02.

Costs 2016

Total=211.321 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	79.042 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.326 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	8.419 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	104.350 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	1.566 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	172 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	15.447 €
Total costs 2016	211.321 €

Assets 2016

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	11.617 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	63.450 €
Total assets 2016	75.067 €

Proceeds 2016

Total=203.646 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	27.921 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	28.788 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	129.178 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	6.677 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.078 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	10.004 €
Total proceeds 2016	203.646 €
Balance: -7.675 €	

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	48.101 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	26.966 €
Total liabilities 2016	75.067 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 36.484 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Royackers Accountantskantoor, chartered-accountants IAB-IEC 2234984ABNo9.

Costs 2015

Total=169.998€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	69.243€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.240€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0€
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	2.042€
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	96.305€
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0€
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0€
Financial costs ⁶⁵	169€
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0€
Total costs 2015	169.998€

Assets 2015

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0€
Current assets ^{29/58}	65.003€
Total assets 2015	65.003€

Proceeds 2015

Total=176.247€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	16.728€
Legacies ⁷³	0€
Membership fees ⁷³	0€
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	28.510€
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0€
Public subsidies ⁷³	128.949€
Tombola ⁷⁰	0€
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	2.031€
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	29€
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0€
Total proceeds 2015	176.247€
	Balance: 6.249€

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	46.194€
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	18.809€
Total liabilities 2015	65.003€

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 46.194€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Royackers Accountantskantoor, chartered-accountants IAB-IEC 2234984ABNo9.

Costs 2014

Total=137.920 € (100%)

Proceeds 2014

Total=144.060 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	59.382 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	12.675 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	12.634 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	65.407 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	30.995 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	100.362 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	497 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	29 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2014	137.920 €	Total proceeds 2014	144.060 €
		Balance: 6.140 €	

Assets 2014

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

54.198 €

Total assets 2014

54.198 €

Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

39.891 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

14.307 €

Total liabilities 2014

54.198 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 39.891 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl/bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIFB-IPCF nr70042484.

Costs 2013

Total=97.397 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	54.041 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	258 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	11.021 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	30.294 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	183 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	1.600 €
Total costs 2013	97.397 €

Proceeds 2013

Total=93.656 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	23.381 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	612 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	26.290 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	43.329 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	44 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2013	93.656 €
Balance: -3.741 €	

Assets 2013

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	41.491 €
Total assets 2013	41.491 €

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	33.751 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	7.740 €
Total liabilities 2013	41.491 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 33.751 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl/bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIFB-IPCF nr70042484.

Costs 2012

Total=82.633 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	55.317 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.397 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	5.684 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	20.044 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	190 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2012	82.633 €

Proceeds 2012

Total=93.285 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	20.904 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	529 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	26.120 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	30.992 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	14.637 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	103 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2012	93.285 €
Balance: 10.652 €	

Assets 2012

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	45.255 €
Total assets 2012	45.255 €

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	37.493 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	7.762 €
Total liabilities 2012	45.255 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 37.493 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.